Clay County   -   1.43%   -
Jack County   2,285,000 1.89%   43,187
Montague County   1,385,000 40.54%   561,479
   Estimated Overlapping Debt 2,204,666$

The District 27,196,569$   100.00% 27,196,569   (c)

   Total Estimated & Overlapping Debt 29,401,234$

(a)  Gross Debt.
(b) As of 4/30/2018.
(c)  Includes the Notes.

The following summary of estimated ad valorem tax bonds of taxing entities in the District was compiled from a variety of
sources listed below. No representation is made with respect to the accuracy or completion of the information obtain from
sources other than the District. Furthermore, certain entities listed below my have issued substantial amounts of bonds since the
dates shown in this table and may have capital improvement programs requiring the issuance of a substantial amounts of
additional bonds. Sources include: The Texas Municipal Reports compiled and published by the Municipal Advisory Council of
Texas and the Montague, Clay and Jack County Appraisal Districts.

A-3

TABLE 7 -  PROFORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Outstanding
FYE Debt Service
2018 1,695,489$
2019 1,703,789
2020 1,626,683
2021 1,636,083
2022 1,634,133
2023 1,641,033
2024 1,646,533
2025 1,655,633
2026 1,663,133
2027 1,677,933
2028 1,675,301   `
2029 1,685,483
2030 1,694,014
2031 1,703,321
2032 1,707,533
2033 1,157,313
2034 1,160,838
2035 1,173,213
2036 1,182,775
2037 1,200,800
2038 581,950

31,502,976$

Average Annual Debt Service Requirements 1,500,142$
Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements (2032) 1,707,533$

UNLIMITED TAX BONDS

A-4

Outstanding Total
FYE Debt Service Principal Interest Total Debt Service

2018 174,875$   -$   15,225$   15,225$   190,100$
2019 175,750   145,000   94,975   239,975   415,725
2020 176,438   150,000   89,075   239,075   415,513
2021 176,938   160,000   82,875   242,875   419,813
2022 177,250   165,000   76,375   241,375   418,625
2023 182,375   170,000   69,675   239,675   422,050
2024 182,125   175,000   62,775   237,775   419,900
2025 186,688   185,000   55,575   240,575   427,263
2026 185,875   190,000   49,025   239,025   424,900
2027 189,875   195,000   43,250   238,250   428,125
2028 188,500   205,000   37,250   242,250   430,750
2029 188,469   210,000   31,025   241,025   429,494
2030 -   215,000   24,650   239,650   239,650
2031 -   220,000   18,125   238,125   238,125
2032 -   230,000   11,231   241,231   241,231
2033 -   235,000   3,819   238,819   238,819

2,185,156$   2,850,000$   764,925$   3,614,925$  5,800,081$

Average Annual Debt Service Requirements 362,505$
Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements (2028) 430,750$

Limited Tax Debt

The Notes

A-5

TABLE 8 - AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED UNLIMITED TAX BONDS

Amount Heretofore The New Money Authorized but
Date Authorized Purpose Authorized Issued Bonds Unissued

The District does not have any authorized but unissued debt outstanding.

TABLE 9 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, FYE 2018 1,695,489$
Estimated Debt Service Fund, FYE 2017 976,064$